On July 30, 2018, Facility Services issued a Request for Statement of Qualification (RFQ), No. 19-003, 

through the Purchasing Division, to solicit competitive bids for glass replacement, installation, and repair 

services, on an as-needed basis, for facilities located throughout Fresno County for an estimated five-year 

spend of three hundred sixty thousand ($360,000) dollars. 

The bid period closed on August 22, 2018. County Purchasing received one (1) bid, from San Joaquin Glass 

Company. Purchasing Division staff reviewed the bid and tentatively awarded San Joaquin Glass Company. 

The recommended action approves and authorizes award of the Agreement for a three-year base contract 

with two optional one-year extensions, upon written approval of all parties, for a five-year spend not to 

exceed three hundred sixty thousand ($360,000) dollars. No single service request performed pursuant to 

this Agreement will exceed $75,000.

ATTACHMENTS INCLUDED AND/OR ON FILE:

On file with Clerk - Agreement

CAO ANALYST:

Juan Lopez